01-11-2000

BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
	101242	128	LY	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED (REOF.	E TO
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (A 1. Ramon H.A.M. MEIJERS	SSIGNORS(S)):	2. Maurits F. H. VA	N TOL	16822.
3. Mirko KRANENBURG 5.		4. 6.		2.6
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING F	PARTY(IES) ATTACHI			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVIN	G INTEREST:			.,
NAME: DSM N.V.				
ADDRESS: Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerl	en, THE NETHERLAN	IDS	مرا سر	1223
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A		⊠NO	07 468	122
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME (Submit herewith only one document for 	<u>ENT):</u> 	canica of same Ass	ianment signed by differ	ant inventore is one
(Submit nerewith only one document for document)	recordation—multiple	copies of same Ass	ignine it signed by differe	ant inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE	PART INTER	REST EXE	C. DATE: November 24	, 1999
	/ILE/PHOTOCOPY			
	ED TRANSLATION			
☐SECURITY ☐MERGE				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARA	TION IF FILED HERE	:WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF D	ATES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	DO ON ADDITIONAL	CUEET/C) attached	YES NO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	10.000 0.000 0.000	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1			if not in item 1
265489	MEIJERS et al.			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corn		6. NUMBER INV		
Concerning Document Should be Mailed	d:	APPLNS <u>1</u> + F	PATS = TOTAL	<u>40</u>
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF F	EE ENCLOSED: (Code	581)
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL	x \$40 = \$40	
1100 New York Avenue, NW				
Ninth Floor				
Washington, DC 20005-3918		8. IF ABOVE FEE	S MISSING OR INADEQU	ATE CHARGE
/2000 TATLLYAN 00000010 0946A223		INSUFFICIENCY	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NUMBER: 03-3975
15 1PMS 265489 40.00 0P	9570US	UNDER ORDER N		265489
MATTER NO.	LIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require	d CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
Commence of the Commence of th				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached cop	y is a true copy of
the original document.				
	/		of pages <u>including</u> this	
Tank 1 Man			ments and document	2
			iver sneett	
		(do not file dup. Co	over energy	
Signature Atternov: Poul Sharer		(do not life dup. Ot	over one or j	
Signature Attorney: Paul L. Sharer Reg. No. 36004			r 20, 1999	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 11/1999

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made ou	utside USA					
executed with or after application						
Atty. Dkt. PMS	9570US					
M#	Client Ref.					

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		OF INCINE INCIDEN	AL ALLEON TON		
In cons to each of the undersig			(\$10.00) and other good and ve	aluable consideration paid	
INSERT (1)	Ramon H	I.A.M. MEIJERS	(2) Maurits F.H. VA	N TOL	
NAME(S) OF (3)	Mirko KR	ANENBURG	(4)		
INVENTOR(S) (5)			x box if continued or	n page 2	
sell(s), assign(s) and tr	ansfer(s) u	ınto:	ged by the undersigned who at t	the request of, hereby	
INSERT	DSM N.V				
NAME(S) OF	Het Overloon 1 6411 TE Heerlen, the Netherlands				
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	04111L	ricerien, the Netherlands			
(hereinafter designated "ASS invention and all applications TITLE OF INVENTION NOTE→→	PROCES	y and all divisions, continuation	r the United States of America as defires, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and SATION OF OLEFINS n application for Letters Patents of	nd all resulting patents, known as	
(Complete	(P) [on			
line A, B and/or C)	(c) \square	in U.S. Appln. No.	filed		
issue said Letters Patent to t undersigned agree(s) that the AND the	the said ASS e attorney of undersigned sential by AS ersigned here	IGNEE, for its interest as ASSIG record in said application shall I hereby agree(s) to testify and SIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full preby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madis	st(s) the United States Commissioner GNEE, its successors, assigns and leg hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIC execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its otection and title in and to the inventio son & Sutro LLP of the above address	lals representatives; the SNEE; s successors, assigns and legal n hereby transferred.	
INVENTOR	RS /		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
1)	ey-		24-11-99	7 Mile mans	
Name: Ramorr H.A	M. Meijer	S	1 0	10111	

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 010475 FRAME: 0133

2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: 5)